
1 Rachel James 4:05:52
2 Gyongyven Schilling 4:16:50
3 Christine Cannard 4:36:08
4 Ellyn Brown 4:55:14
5 Karen Williams 5:03:45
6 Cheryl Ess 5:18:55
7 Jesse Coltrane 5:46:56
8 Kari Sharp 8:37:42
9 Amber Sheffield-Burke 8:46:35

1 Harlow Robinson 3:19:37
2 Barney Griffith 3:22:50
3 Darin Markwardt 3:24:58
4 Troy Larson 3:35:06
5 Clayton Moses 3:36:07
6 Lance Kopsack 3:39:58
7 Braun Kopsack 3:41:10
8 John Collins 3:51:43
9 Hugh Gren 3:54:59
10 Sam Griffiths 3:57:35
11 Brian Stoecker 3:59:45
12 Rory Stark 4:04:58
13 Keith Weinhold 4:05:34
14 Paul Pletnikoff 4:19:20
15 Michael Kelly 4:19:21
16 Charlie Ess 4:27:04
17 Fred Thomas 4:38:11
18 Thomas Bailly 4:40:23
19 John Pekar 4:47:05
20 Josh Niva 4:55:15
21 Dave Ketner 4:58:59
22 Fred Hveding 4:59:06
23 Olav Dregelid 5:00:47
24 Evan Steinhauser 5:03:48
25 John Williams 5:07:30
26 Duke Ruzicka 5:25:03
27 Joe Mortiboy 5:25:03
28 Rodney Anderson 5:32:50
29 David Rebishke 5:35:26
30 Kenny Klauder 5:40:17
31 Bill English 5:41:08
32 Pete Mitchell 5:44:33
33 Kelsey Gray 5:50:52
34 Dane Crowley 5:50:52
35 Ernest Stolen 5:55:31
36 Chris Heiserman 5:59:16
37 Adam Berg 5:59:16
38 Marc Jacobsen 5:59:16
39 Ryan VanGorder 6:35:53
40 Corky Corthell 7:27:09
41 Ron Nicholl 7:49:16

2005 Matanuska Peak Challenge
Overall results

Women

Men



1 Rachel James 4:05:52

1 Gyongyven Schilling 4:16:50
2 Christine Cannard 4:36:08
3 Jesse Coltrane 5:46:56
4 Kari Sharp 8:37:42
5 Amber Sheffield-Burke 8:46:35

1 Karen Williams 5:03:45

1 Ellyn Brown 4:55:14
2 Cheryl Ess 5:18:55

1 Ryan VanGorder 6:35:53

1 Darin Markwardt 3:24:58
2 Clayton Moses 3:36:07
3 John Collins 3:51:43
4 Paul Pletnikoff 4:19:20
5 Michael Kelly 4:19:21
6 Dave Ketner 4:58:59
7 Kenny Klauder 5:40:17
8 Kelsey Gray 5:50:52
9 Chris Heiserman 5:59:16

10 Adam Berg 5:59:16

1 Harlow Robinson 3:19:37
2 Troy Larson 3:35:06
3 Hugh Gren 3:54:59
4 Rory Stark 4:04:58
5 Keith Weinhold 4:05:34
6 Thomas Bailly 4:40:23
7 John Pekar 4:47:05
8 Josh Niva 4:55:15
9 Fred Hveding 4:59:06

10 Pete Mitchell 5:44:33
11 Dane Crowley 5:50:52

Men 30-39

Women 40-49

Women 50-59

Men 1-17

Men 18-29

2005 Matanuska Peak Challenge
Age group results

Women 18-29

Women 30-39



1 Barney Griffith 3:22:50
2 Lance Kopsack 3:39:58
3 Braun Kopsack 3:41:10
4 Sam Griffiths 3:57:35
5 Brian Stoecker 3:59:45
6 Charlie Ess 4:27:04
7 Olav Dregelid 5:00:47
8 Evan Steinhauser 5:03:48
9 Duke Ruzicka 5:25:03

10 Joe Mortiboy 5:25:03
11 Marc Jacobsen 5:59:16

1 Fred Thomas 4:38:11
2 John Williams 5:07:30
3 Rodney Anderson 5:32:50
4 David Rebishke 5:35:26
5 Bill English 5:41:08
6 Ernest Stolen 5:55:31

1 Ron Nicholl 7:49:16

1 Corky Corthell 7:27:09

Men 40-49

Men 50-59

Men 60-69

Men 70-79


